
 

 

 
 
 

SALES AGENTS 
CINEMA MARKET 

 
ARTEDIS 
Pierre-Richard Muller 
Administrator 
prmuller@aol.com 
+33 6 60 90 25 41 
 
BAC FILMS 
Vincent Llobell 
Festivals & Sales Coordination 
v.llobell@bacfilms.fr 
+33 6 64 62 19 94 
 
BE FOR FILMS 
Pamela Leu 
CEO — Head of Sales 
pamela@beforfilms.com 
+33 6 14 34 37 55 
 
BEST FRIEND FOREVER 
Charles Bin 
CEO 
charles@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 61 05 74 84 
Martin Gondre 
Co-Founder 
martin@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 72 23 27 18 
Marc Nauleau 
Head of Festivals 
marc@bffsales.eu 
+33 6 33 67 71 00 

 
CHARADES 
Carole Baraton 
Co-Founder 
carole@charades.eu 
+33 6 20 36 77 72 
Yohann Comte 
Co-Founder 
yohann@charades.eu 
+33 6 11 09 02 34 



 

 

Lucie Desquiens 
Acquisitions Manager & Sales Agent 
lucie@charades.eu 
+33 6 48 78 16 34 
Hélène Espeisse 
Sales Agent 
helene@charades.eu 
+33 6 35 96 51 21 
Pierre Mazars 
Co-Founder 
pierre@charades.eu 
+33 6 12 28 59 13 
 
COPRODUCTION OFFICE 
Maya Barenstein 
Sales Executive 
maya@coproductionoffice.eu 
+31 6 22 81 50 49 
Sophie Cabon 
COO 
sophie@coproductionoffice.eu 
+33 6 71 65 76 69 
Nadine Rothschild 
Head of Sales 
sales@coproductionoffice.eu 
+33 7 83 73 94 36 
 
ELLE DRIVER 
Julien Feltin 
Sales Coordinator & Marketing 
sales@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 78 89 70 58 
Adeline Fontan Tessaur 
Director 
adeline@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 99 47 98 10 
Gabriela Gonçalves 
Operations Manager 
gabriela.goncalves@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 49 31 06 68 
Shaïma Issaa 
Festivals & Talents Manager 
shaima@elledriver.eu 
+33 6 59 20 88 00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

FILM CONSTELLATION 
Léo Teste 
Director of Sales & Distribution 
sales@filmconstellation.com 
+33 6 72 12 60 24 
 
FRANCE TV DISTRIBUTION 
Catherine Bernard 
CEO 
catherine.bernard@francetv.fr 
+33 6 15 25 06 61 
Victoire de Monès 
International Sales Manager 
victoire.demones@francetv.fr 
+33 6 81 69 06 05 
Christel Delahaye 
Head of Acquisitions & Development 
christel.delahaye@francetv.fr 
+33 6 20 55 20 70 
Alexandre René 
VP International Sales 
Alexandre.rene@francetv.fr 
+33 6 63 32 63 89 
Julia Schulte 
SVP International Sales 
julia.schulte@francetv.fr 
+33 6 34 65 07 05 
 
GAUMONT 
Alexis Cassanet 
EVP International Sales & Distribution 
alexis.cassanet@gaumont.com 
+33 6 33 35 52 91 
Eva Duriez 
Festival Manager 
eva.duriez@gaumont.com 
+33 6 15 55 84 39 
Adeline Falampin 
Head of International Sales 
adeline.falampin@gaumont.com 
+33 6 58 17 67 04 
Anne-Sophie Martel 
International Sales Manager 
annesophie.martel@gaumont.com 
+33 6 84 64 83 70 
 
 
 



 

 

GINGER & FED 
Jérômine Ader de La Villardière 
International Sales Manager 
jeromine.ader@fedent.com 
+33 6 29 54 50 70 
Lucile Avezard 
International Sales Manager 
lucile.avezard@fedent.com 
+33 6 68 49 97 75 
Sabine Chemaly 
President  
chemaly.sabine17@gmail.com 
+33 6 13 60 37 38 
Sarah Zarka 
Head of International Sales 
sarah.zarka@fedent.com 
+33 6 74 24 98 19 
 
GOODFELLAS 
Jason Bressand 
Sales Agent 
jbressand@goodfellas.film 
+33 6 69 53 65 39 
Eva Diederix 
Head of Sales 
ediederix@goodfellas.film  
+33 6 10 45 29 37  
Flavien Eripret 
Sales Coordinator 
feripret@goodfellas.film 
+33 6 50 14 03 60 
Antoine Guilhem 
Sales Agent 
aguilhem@goodfellas.film 
+33 6 59 05 41 21 
Silvia Simonutti 
Sales Agent 
ssimonutti@goodfellas.film 
+33 6 20 74 95 08 
 
INDIE SALES 
Clément Chautant 
Head of Festivals 
cchautant@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 76 01 41 69 
 
 
 



 

 

Sarah Delafoulhouze 
Sales 
sdelafoulhouze@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 37 30 46 27 
Alfred Deragne 
Sales and Acquisitions 
aderagne@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 51 06 90 74 
Nicolas Eschbach 
CEO  
neschbach@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 62 93 51 62 
Constance Poubelle 
Sales 
cpoubelle@indiesales.eu 
+33 6 32 75 49 03 
 
KINOLOGY 
Grégoire Graesslin 
Festivals Manager 
festivals@kinology.eu 
+33 7 87 38 67 03 
Nathalie Jeung 
Head of Sales 
njeung@kinology.eu 
+33 6 60 58 85 33 
Grégoire Melin 
President 
gmelin@kinology.eu 
+33 6 87 51 03 96 
Hugo Revello 
Sales & Acquisitions 
hrevello@kinology.eu 
+33 6 27 24 69 25 
 
LE PACTE 
Romain Rancurel 
Head of Sales 
r.rancurel@le-pacte.com 
+33 6 95 03 57 79 
Éléonore Riedin 
Festivals & Marketing 
e.riedin@le-pacte.com 
+33 6 32 96 62 81 
Yuki, Jia You 
Sales Executive 
y.you@le-pacte.com 
+33 6 22 34 06 87 



 

 

LES FILMS DU LOSANGE 
Jean-Benoît Henry 
Sales & Finance 
jb.henry@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 63 74 69 10 
Alice Lesort 
Head of Sales 
a.lesort@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 61 48 01 23 
Alberto Alvarez Aguilera 
Sales and Marketing 
a.alvarez@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 95 49 65 63 
Raphaëlle Quinet 
Festivals 
r.quinet@filmsdulosange.fr 
+33 6 19 44 64 95 
 
LOCO FILMS 
Laurent Daniélou 
CEO / Sales and Acquisitions 
laurent.danielou@loco-films.com 
+33 6 64 20 91 60 
Arnaud Godart 
Sales and Acquisitions 
arnaud.godart@loco-films.com 
+33 6 15 90 18 19 
Salomé Rizk 
Acquisitions and Festivals 
international@loco-films.com 
+33 7 69 81 21 66 
 
LUXBOX 
Jennyfer Gautier 
Head of International Sales 
jennyfer@luxboxfilms.com 
+33 6 72 69 41 65 
Natacha Kaganski 
Festival Manager and Acquisitions 
natasha@luxbox.com 
+33 6 58 82 25 20 
 
MEDIAWAN RIGHTS 
Arnaud Chevallier 
achevallier@mediawan.com 
+33 1 49 17 23 88 

 
 



 

 

MEMENTO INTERNATIONAL 
Vincent Comoy 
International Distribution & Sales Management 
vincent@memento-films.com 
+33 6 77 80 27 80 
Jeanne Loriotti 
Sales Manager 
jeanne@memento-films.com 
+33 1 53 34 90 20 
Anaïs Gagliardi 
Festival & Sales Manager 
anais@memento-films.com 
+33 6 63 66 42 85 
Alexandre Moreau 
Head of Sales 
amoreau@memento-films.com 
+33 6 58 99 53 19 
 
MK2 FILMS 
Olivier Barbier 
Head of Acquisitions 
olivier.barbier@mk2.com 
+33 7 78 21 34 76 
Quentin Bohanna 
International Sales 
quentin.bohanna@mk2.com 
+33 6 31 86 77 69 
Élise Cochin 
International Sales 
elise.cochin@mk2.com 
+33 7 86 88 97 85 
Fionnuala Jamison 
Managing Director 
fionnuala.jamison@mk2.com 
+33 7 60 83 94 98 
Francisco Zambrano 
Sales 
francisco.zambrano@mk2.com 
+33 1 44 67 30 30 
 
MPM PREMIUM 
Natalia Isotta 
Head of Festivals 
natalia@mpmpremium.com 
+33 9 54 37 21 98 
 
 
 



 

 

Marie-Pierre Macia 
CEO 
mpmacia@mpmfilm.com 
+33 6 10 15 32 71 
Jean-Charles Mille 
Managing Director 
jcm@premium-films.com 
+33 6 64 14 63 57 
Quentin Worthington 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
quentin@mpmpremium.com 
+33 6 49 23 19 07 
 
NEWEN CONNECT A TF1 GROUP COMPANY 
Alice Damiani 
SVP International Sales Cinema 
adamiani@newenconnect.com 
+33 6 68 19 23 61 
Andréa Dos Santos 
International Sales Manager Cinema 
adossantos@newenconnect.com 
+33 6 60 85 67 38 
Géraldine Lepicard 
International Sales Manager Cinema 
glepicard@newenconnect.com 
+33 6 67 56 06 82 
Marie Carmen Rami Sanchez 
Marketing Manager  
mcrami@newenconnect.com 
+33 6 67 17 85 54 
 
ORANGE STUDIO 
Charlotte Boucon 
Head of World Sales 
charlotte.boucon@orange.com 
+33 6 76 18 52 82 
Zadig Paloyan 
International Sales & Festivals 
zadig.paloyan@orange.com 
+33 7 81 55 29 03 
Inès Papo 
Sales Assistant 
ines.papo@orange.com 
+33 6 78 67 84 40 
Émilie Serres 
Deputy Head of Sales 
emilie.serres@orange.com 
+33 6 43 30 32 55 



 

 

OTHER ANGLE PICTURES 
Olivier Albou 
CEO 
olivieralbou@gmail.com 
+33 6 98 74 75 00 
Laurence Schonberg 
Managing Director 
otheranglepics@gmail.com 
+33 6 67 51 28 29 
 
OUTPLAY FILMS 
Diego Carazo-Migerel Fougères 
Head of International Sales & Festivals 
diego@outplayfilms.com 
+33 6 48 03 55 14 
Thibaut Fougères Carazo-Migerel  
General Manager 
thibaut@outplayfilms.com 
+33 6 63 53 53 04 
 
PATHÉ FILMS 
Mayalen de Croisoeuil 
SVP International Sales 
mayalen.dc@pathe.com 
+33 6 60 53 10 09 
Marie-Laure Montironi 
EVP International Sales 
marielaure.montironi@pathe.com 
+33 6 21 12 64 60 
Thomas Paquereau 
International Sales Manager 
thomas.paquereau@pathe.com 
+33 6 13 02 25 32 
Benoit Sauvage 
Head of International Marketing 
benoit.sauvage@pathe.com 
+33 1 71 72 33 05 
Agathe Theodore 
SVP International Sales  
agathe.theodore@pathe.com 
+33 6 70 72 37 32 
 
PLAYTIME 
Sébastien Beffa 
Managing director, Acquisitions, Sales & Affiliate 
bef@playtime.group 
+33 6 13 40 02 75 
 



 

 

Joris Boyer 
Festivals, PR & Sales  
joris@playtime.group 
+33 1 53 10 33 99 
Nicolas Brigaud-Robert 
Managing Director, Corporate Development, Sales & Acquisitions 
tax@playtime.group 
+33 1 53 10 33 99 
Julie Griesser 
Sales Executive 
julie@playtime.group 
+33 6 24 64 28 09 
Francois Yon 
Managing Director, Production, Sales & Acquisitions 
fry@playtime.group 
+33 1 53 10 33 99 
 
PULSAR CONTENT 
Marie Garrett 
Co-Founder 
mgarrett@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 7 63 19 10 36 
Valentine Loche 
Sales Executive 
vloche@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 6 23 02 03 96 
Indiana Perrier 
Acquisitions, Marketing, Festivals 
iperrier@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 7 83 98 30 95 
Gilles Sousa 
Co-Founder  
gsousa@pulsarcontent.com 
+33 6 26 98 85 59 
 
PYRAMIDE INTERNATIONAL 
Marine Dorville 
Sales Executive 
mdorville@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 6 62 34 31 36 
Sébastien Fouque 
Festival Manager 
sfouque@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 6 60 64 94 95 
Agathe Mauruc 
Head of International Sales 
amauruc@pyramidefilms.com 
+33 6 65 65 22 40 



 

 

REEL SUSPECTS 
Agar Burgos Henao 
Sales Manager, Sales Executive 
b@reelsuspects.com 
+33 6 37 51 99 13 
Vincent Courtois 
Sales & Festival Coordinator 
o@reelsuspects.com 
+33 7 81 71 73 98 
Augustin Leroy 
Acquisitions Executive 
g@reelsuspects.com 
+33 6 71 23 26 86 
Matteo Lovadina 
CEO – Sales and Acquisitions 
m@reelsuspects.com 
+33 6 14 45 62 78 
Adrien Vidal-Berthaud 
Sales Executive 
v@reelsuspects.com 
+33 6 08 50 47 35 
 
RESERVOIR DOCS 
Anaïs Clanet 
Partner, Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
anais@reservoirdocs.net 
+33 6 83 22 18 06 
Lucie Culerrier 
Sales Assistant 
lucie@urbangroup.biz 
+33 6 37 55 36 87 
 
SBS INTERNATIONAL 
Kevin Chneiweiss 
Head of Sales & Producer 
k.chneiweiss@sbs-productions.com 
+33 6 13 08 22 12 
Saïd Ben Saïd 
CEO 
s.bensaid@sbs-productions.com 
 
SND  
François-Nicolas Descombes 
International Sales Manager 
francois-nicolas.descombes@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 46 72 00 06 
 
 



 

 

Emma Gestin 
Coordinator of International Sales & Festivals 
emma.gestin@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 51 35 94 64 
Clara Flageollet Schmit 
Head of International Sales 
clara.flageollet@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 69 10 17 29 
Tristan Martin 
Director of International Marketing & Festivals 
tristan.martin@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 37 76 11 93 
Ramy Nahas 
Head of International Sales & Distribution 
ramy.nahas@snd-films.fr 
+33 6 71 12 03 07 
 
STUDIOCANAL 
Chloé Marquet 
Head of International Sales 
chloe.marquet@studiocanal.com 
+33 6 24 46 49 74 
Pauline Saint Hilaire 
Head of International Library Sales 
pauline.sainthilaire@studiocanal.com 

 
THE BUREAU SALES 
Geraldine Bryant 
Head of Festivals, Talents & Materials  
gb@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 63 68 42 78 
Clémentine Hugot 
Head of International Sales  
ch@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 68 65 74 44 
Matthieu Perquin 
TV & Library Sales Manager 
mp@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 80 59 04 44 
Marie Raux 
Festivals, Talents & Materials assistant 
mr@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 7 83 95 11 48 
Marie Roquet Montégon 
Sales Coordinator 
mrm@lebureaufilms.com 
+33 6 47 41 14 16 
  



 

 

THE PARTY FILM SALES 
Samuel Blanc 
Co-Head of Sales 
samuel.blanc@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 77 19 48 58 
Estelle de Araujo 
Co-Head of Sales 
estelle.dearaujo@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 37 01 74 07 
Melen Bouëtard 
TV Sales Executive 
Melen.bouetard@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 71 2! 78 60 
Mathilde Colle 
Sales Executive & Marketing 
mathilde.colle@thepartysales.com 
+33 6 03 67 51 23 
Théo Lionel 
Festival Manager 
theo.lionel@thepartysales.com 
+33 7 88 63 82 26 
 
TOTEM FILMS 
Pablo Carrizosa 
Business Affairs 
pablo@totem-films.com 
+33 6 68 31 04 18 
Margot Hervée 
Head of Sales & Acquisitions 
margot@totem-films.com 
+33 7 45 11 99 59 
Nuria Palenzuela Camon 
Festivals 
nuria@totem-films.com 
+33 6 30 84 75 75  
Laure Parleani 
Partner 
laure@totem-films.com 
+33 6 77 15 39 99 
Bérénice Vincent 
Partner 
berenice@totem-films.com 
+33 7 67 76 46 22 
 
URBAN SALES 
Florencia Gil 
Head of International Sales 
florencia@urbangroup.biz 



 

 

+33 7 62 99 49 19 
Marie Lamboeuf 
Sales & Acquisitions Manager 
marie@urbangroup.biz 
+33 6 74 32 63 08  
 
WIDE 
Loïc Magneron 
President 
lm@widemanagement.com 
+33 6 66 54 43 03  
Maxime Montagne 
Business Affairs, Acquisitions, VR Project 
mm@widemanagement.com 
+33 6 87 75 76 39 
Marco Urizzi 
Sales 
mu@eyeonfilms.org 
+33 6 99 05 53 42 
 
WILD BUNCH  
Avery Grant 
Sales Manager 
agrant@wildbunch.eu 
+33 6 78 69 36 85 

 
WTFILMS 
Tanguy Archimbaud 
Acquisitions, Production & Marketing Manager 
tanguy@wtfilms.fr 
+33 7 87 06 83 89 
Tara Baret 
Festivals & Servicing Manager 
tara@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 19 44 23 68 
Maxime Duchateau 
Director of International Distribution 
maxime@wtfilms.fr 
+33 7 81 48  82 95 
Morgane Rouault 
Sales Manager 
morgane@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 11 36 58 57 
Dimitri Stephanides 
Partner 
dimitri@wtfilms.fr 
+33 6 43 37 96 98 

 



 

 

 
 

PRODUCERS 
 
 
BEABIA FILMS 
Charles Guérin-Surville 
International Sales 
charlesgsu@gmail.com 
+33 6 11 49 75 27 
 
CITÉ FILMS 
Raphaël Berdugo 
CEO 
rberdugo@citefilms.com 
+33 6 73 68 26 16 
Laurence Berbon 
Festivals 
lberbon@citefilms.com 
+ 33 6 98 47 21 05 
Loli Geneste 
International Sales Manager 
lgeneste@citefilms.com 
+33 6 27 23 43 92 
Ellen Schafer 
Head of Classic Libraries 
eschafer@citefilms.com 
+33 6 62 02 19 60 
 
LES FILMS DU CLAN 
Charles Philippe 
Producer 
festival@lesfilmsduclan.com 
+33 1 48 24 00 09 
 
ROMEO DRIVE 
Romeo Cirone 
Producer 
rdp@romeodriveproductions.com 
+33 6 07 18 43 81 
 
SALAUD MORISSET 
Paul Jullien 
Sales and Festivals 
paul@salaudmorisset.com 
+33 6 25 88 50 52 
 
 


